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THE HONORABLE JOHN C. COUGHENOUR 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT SEATTLE 

MARTA MILLER , 

 Plaintiff, 

 v. 

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF 
SNOHOMISH COUNTY, 

 Defendant. 

CASE NO. C15-2027-JCC 

MINUTE ORDER 

The following Minute Order is made by direction of the Court, the Honorable John C. 

Coughenour, United States District Judge: 

This matter comes before the Court on the parties’ stipulated motion for extension of the 

discovery deadline (Dkt. No. 24) and telephonic notice. The Court issued a minute order granting 

the motion (Dkt. No. 25), however, for additional clarity, the Court issues this minute order to 

make it clear that the extension only allows for the depositions of William Tsoukalas, Rachel 

Faidley, and Tristina Windsor to occur on or before January 31, 2017, and the depositions of 

Gretchen Jones and Neil Jones to occur on or before March 17, 2017. No other discovery 

extensions were granted.  

// 

// 

// 

Miller v. Boys & Girls Clubs of Snohomish County Doc. 26

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/washington/wawdce/2:2015cv02027/225369/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/washington/wawdce/2:2015cv02027/225369/26/
https://dockets.justia.com/


 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 
 

 

 

MINUTE ORDER, C15-2027-JCC 
PAGE - 2 

DATED this 23rd day of January 2017. 

William M. McCool  
Clerk of Court 

s/Paula McNabb  
Deputy Clerk 


